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Batzell

Goods Landing

High Cliff Canoe Camp
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South Fork Fire
VAVAF-130089

Operation Period: 11/23/2013 0600-1800

Fire perimeter last updated:
11/22/2013 1500hr - 609 acres

DIVA

DIVB

Briefing Map
Drop point
Division break
Hoist Site
Uncontrolled fire edge
Completed Line

DIVC

DP1

DH SHEN-GIS

2,500 0 2,5001,250 Feet

684

684

717

717

769

769

678

Federal Lands

DP2

Lat 38.792484
Long -78.429784

Fire Closure Area


